ANNUAL COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULE - SREF 2014 & F.A.C. 69A-58

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
College Facility: St. Petersburg College FIRE DISTRICT: Clearwater
SCHOOL / FACILITY: Clearwater Campus # OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS _Q
ADDRESS: 2465 Drew St. Clearwater FL
# OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS _2
Jeb W. Bynum (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector) November 14, 2022
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION) COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED INSPECTION DATE
Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-302-3993
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION) INSPECTOR ’\DDRESS/&\PHP E NUMBER
Zé 11/22/22 133209
SIGNATURE DATE FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER &LEGE BOARD FIRE SAE;‘W INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
— L
LOCATION:

Deficiency locations will be identified by a building number followed by the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are usually
affixed above the door leading into that particular room. Or if the deficiency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will be
specifically identified. For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc.

St. Petersburg College has met the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): _X_YES ___ NO

Approval of Reports by Board (Including Letter) __ YES ___NO

THE UNDERSIGNED ATTESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED
DEFICIENCIES.

FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAME PRINTED FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE

FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITLE SIGNATURE DATE




CODENUMBER | TSP SREF 2022/2023 Fire Safety Deficiencies - SPC Clearwater Campus TF.)r:er 'gifr'f;’:gg Deg’ce;;i oy | Line
Initials Cited By Corrected No.
Location, Deficiency Description
JB |43AA: No deficiencies noted 1
JB |33SS Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 2
JB |35ES Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 3
JB [36LA Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 4
JB [37ST Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 5
FFPC 1, 14.4.2.1 JB [38CR-170: Exit door blocked by desk and lab materials - building arts lab - all exits must remain clear 0 12-10-22 6
JB |39 MA Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 7
JB [40 CU Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 8
JB [42NM BlIdg: No deficiencies noted 9
JB _|42NM Bldg: No deficiencies noted 10
JB [43 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 11
JB ]44BT: No deficiencies noted 12
JB |46 TV Transmitter: No deficiencies noted 13
JB [49CCET Bldg.: No deficiencies noted 14
JB [Storage Sheds-154,155,165,166,167 : No deficiencies noted 15
JB [Storage Shed: 156: No deficiencies noted 16
JB _[Tech Building: No deficiencies noted 17
FFPC 1, 14.3.3 JB 50LI-Stairwell: Storage in stairwell - remove all - combustible lumber and cart 0 12-15-22 18




CODE NUMBER | Insp. SREF 2022/2023 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - SPC Clearwater Campus Prior | Deficiency |  Date Line
SREF Ch. 5 Initials Times Corrected | Deficiency Number
' Cited By Corrected
Location, Deficiency Description
5@3)(c) JB |Sidewalk trip hazard surveillance underway - several locations identified - vendor to be contacted 0 1-5-23 1




